APPENDIX C

	Assumptions

	Full-time Care/week
	50 hrs

	Full-time Fee/week per child
	$159


	Family Profile
	Out of Pocket Child Care Costs
	Out of Pocket Child Care Costs as a % of Disposable Income
	Child Care Subsidy

	Number of Children
	Annual Gross Family Income
	Weekly Gross Family Income
	Weekly Disposable Income
	Weekly Child Care Subsidy
	Before Child Care Subsidies
	After Child Care Subsidies
	Before Child Care Subsidies
	After Child Care Subsidies
	As a % of Disposable Income
	As a % of fees

	1
	$27,000
	$519
	$481
	$108
	$159
	$51
	33%
	11%
	23%
	68%

	1
	$35,000
	$673
	$560
	$95
	$159
	$64
	28%
	11%
	17%
	60%

	1
	$45,000
	$865
	$672
	$78
	$159
	$81
	24%
	12%
	12%
	49%

	1
	$55,000
	$1,058
	$775
	$55
	$159
	$104
	21%
	13%
	7%
	35%

	1
	$65,000
	$1,250
	$864
	$31
	$159
	$128
	18%
	15%
	4%
	19%

	2
	$27,000
	$519
	$546
	$235
	$318
	$83
	58%
	15%
	43%
	74%

	2
	$35,000
	$673
	$575
	$212
	$318
	$106
	55%
	18%
	37%
	67%

	2
	$45,000
	$865
	$657
	$183
	$318
	$135
	48%
	21%
	28%
	58%

	2
	$55,000
	$1,058
	$790
	$154
	$318
	$164
	40%
	21%
	19%
	48%

	2
	$65,000
	$1,250
	$889
	$114
	$318
	$204
	35%
	23%
	13%
	36%


NB
- Weekly Disposable Income refers to the amount of income after income tax and includes non child care Government benefits and rebates

- Child Care Subsidies include Childcare Assistance and Childcare Rebate and are based on July 1998 parameters


- Assume that families are single parent families.

